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Key Features of Principal’s Nomination Scheme (PNS) 

for Admission to VTC’s Full-time PS6 Programmes – 2021 Entry 

A. Scope of the Scheme 

To provide an opportunity to applicants who possess outstanding achievement in 

non-academic fields for admission to the VTC’s Full-time PS6 Programmes as listed below: 

 Degree Programmes, and 

 Higher Diploma Programmes, and  

 Diploma of Foundation Studies Programmes,  

 Diploma of Vocational Education Programmes, 

 Diploma (Hotel and Tourism / Chinese Cuisine / International Cuisine) 

  

 

B. Eligibility for Nomination 

Applicants must be recommended by the school through the PNS Account. They must meet 

the specific entrance requirements of their chosen programme(s) before they are 

considered for admission through the scheme. 

 

C. Definition of Outstanding Achievement 

i. Non-academic fields may include sports, music, social services, creative art / writing, or 

leadership abilities. Achievements in non-academic fields do not include HKDSE or 

school academic results. Applicants must have attained a very high standard in the 

non-academic fields in the past 3 years, as supported by documentary evidence. 

Awards of inter-class competitions normally will not be considered. 

OR 

ii. Performance at school including conduct, all round performance in both academic and 

non-academic areas, suitability for vocation education, etc. 

 

D. Maximum Number of Principal’s Nomination from Each School 

Three 

 

E. Consideration of the Nominations 

 Applicants may be invited for an interview and will be notified individually. 

Nevertheless, it does not imply that applicants not invited for an interview will have their 

applications unsuccessful. 

 Nominations without supporting documents will not be processed. 

 Applicants not recommended under this scheme will continue to be considered for 

admission under the general procedures, on the basis of their public examination 

results and / or other academic qualifications in comparison with all other applicants. 

 The Principal’s Nomination Scheme and the Self Nomination Scheme are not mutually 

exclusive. In other words, an applicants may choose to apply through the Self 

Nomination Scheme and at the same time be nominated by his / her School Principal 
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Things to note: 

 

1. Please ensure you have submitted an online application and paid application 

fee via Web-based Admission System 

(http://admission.vtc.edu.hk/onlineform) or Mobile Application System 

(http://admission.vtc.edu.hk/mobileform) on or before 28/02/2021. 

 

2. You may attach relevant documents or reference reports, 20 pages at 

maximum, to this form if necessary but please number the pages of all 

documents attached and only 1-sided printings are required. 

 

3. Please go to OLE Webpage (“Committee Web Page” in school official 

website) if you would like to download the soft copy of this form. 

 

4. Please complete and send the application form to Miss Chu Tsz Wai 

(ta-ctw@cccmmwc.edu.hk) no later than 26/02/2021. 

 

5. Result of application will be released by official mail on or before 

31/03/2021. 

 

  



 3 

  C.C.C. Mong Man Wai College (2020-2021) 
Application for Principal’s Recommendation –  

Admission to VTC’s Full-time PS6 Programmes – 2021 Entry 

 

Name of Student:                   __________ (English)    ________________(Chinese)  

Class: S.6____(no.  )    Application Number in Web-based Admission System: ____________________  

Contact Number:              ____ (Mobile)          _________ (Home/Parents) 

Address (for mailing the result):  

(English Address)                               __________                              

(中文郵寄地址)                                __________                           __ 

PART ONE  Extra-curricular Activities (inside and outside school) 

Activities / Events / 

Achievements / Awards 

Organiza

tion 
Period 

Role / 

Award 

Page 

number

, if any 

Level (please tick) 

Interna

tional 

Region

al 
School 

Example:  Student Association MMWC 
1/9/2012- 

30/6/2013 
External 

Vice-President 
/    

Example: HKUST Business Young 

Star 
HKUST 

1/9/2011- 

30/6/2012 
Participant Page 1    

Example: Inter-school Athletics 

Championships – A grade Long 

Jump 

Hong Kong 

Schools 

Sports 

Federation 

2012-2013 
2nd Runner 

Up 
Page 2    

Example: International Students’ 

Visual Arts Contest cum 

Exhibition of Hong Kong  

Arts 

Education 

Section of 

EDB 

8/2013 
Finalist 

Certificate 
Page 3    

Those which demonstrate Creativity 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Those which demonstrate Art Talent 

1.  
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Activities / Events / 

Achievements / Awards 

Organiza

tion 
Period 

Role / 

Award 

Page 

number

, if any 

Level (please tick) 

Interna

tional 

Region

al 
School 

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Those which are related to Community services 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Those which demonstrate Leadership 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Those which demonstrate Music Talent 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Other Cultural Activities 

1.  
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Activities / Events / 

Achievements / Awards 

Organiza

tion 
Period 

Role / 

Award 

Page 

number

, if any 

Level (please tick) 

Interna

tional 

Region

al 
School 

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Those which demonstrate Sports Talent 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

Others 

1.  

 

       

2. 

 

       

3. 

 

       

4. 

 

       

PART TWO Declaration & Signature 

Documents attached?  ___ No   ____ Yes (Total: _____ pages) 

 

  Applicant’s signature   Parent's Signature 

Date: ________________    ____________________    ____________________ 

  Applicant’s FULL Name  Parent's FULL Name 

 

                   ____________________    ____________________   
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