

Key Features of Principal's Nomination Scheme (PNS) for Admission to VTC's Full-time PS6 Programmes – 2021 Entry

A. Scope of the Scheme

To provide an opportunity to applicants who possess outstanding achievement in non-academic fields for admission to the VTC's Full-time PS6 Programmes as listed below:

- Degree Programmes, and
- Higher Diploma Programmes, and
- Diploma of Foundation Studies Programmes,
- Diploma of Vocational Education Programmes,
- Diploma (Hotel and Tourism / Chinese Cuisine / International Cuisine)
- •
- B. Eligibility for Nomination

Applicants must be recommended by the school through the PNS Account. They must meet the specific entrance requirements of their chosen programme(s) before they are considered for admission through the scheme.

- C. Definition of Outstanding Achievement
 - i. Non-academic fields may include sports, music, social services, creative art / writing, or leadership abilities. Achievements in non-academic fields <u>do not include HKDSE or</u> <u>school academic results</u>. Applicants must have attained a very high standard in the non-academic fields <u>in the past 3 years</u>, as supported by documentary evidence. Awards of inter-class competitions normally will not be considered.

OR

- ii. Performance at school including conduct, all round performance in both academic and non-academic areas, suitability for vocation education, etc.
- D. Maximum Number of Principal's Nomination from Each School Three
- E. Consideration of the Nominations
 - Applicants may be invited for an interview and will be notified individually. Nevertheless, it does not imply that applicants not invited for an interview will have their applications unsuccessful.
 - Nominations without supporting documents will <u>not</u> be processed.
 - Applicants not recommended under this scheme will continue to be considered for admission under the general procedures, on the basis of their public examination results and / or other academic qualifications in comparison with all other applicants.
 - The Principal's Nomination Scheme and the Self Nomination Scheme are not mutually exclusive. In other words, an applicants may choose to apply through the Self Nomination Scheme and at the same time be nominated by his / her School Principal

Things to note:

- Please ensure you have submitted an online application and paid application fee via Web-based Admission System
 (<u>http://admission.vtc.edu.hk/onlineform</u>) or Mobile Application System
 (<u>http://admission.vtc.edu.hk/mobileform</u>) on or before 28/02/2021.
- 2. You may attach relevant documents or reference reports, 20 pages at maximum, to this form if necessary but please number the pages of all documents attached and only 1-sided printings are required.
- 3. Please go to OLE Webpage ("Committee Web Page" in school official website) if you would like to download the soft copy of this form.
- 4. Please complete and send the application form to Miss Chu Tsz Wai (ta-ctw@cccmmwc.edu.hk) no later than 26/02/2021.
- 5. Result of application will be released by official mail on or before 31/03/2021.



C.C.C. Mong Man Wai College (2020-2021) <u>Application for Principal's Recommendation –</u> <u>Admission to VTC's Full-time PS6 Programmes – 2021 Entry</u>

Name of Student:	e of Student:(English)				
Class: <u>S.6 (no.)</u>	Application Number in Web-based Admission System:				
Contact Number:	(Mobile)	(Home/Parents)			
Address (for mailing th	e result):				
(English Address)					

(中文郵寄地址) _____

PART ONE Extra-curricular Activities (inside and outside school)

Activities / Events / Achievements / Awards	Organiza	Organiza tion Period	Role / Award	Page number , if any	Level (please tick)				
	tion				Interna tional	Region al	School		
Example: Student Association	MMWC	1/9/2012- 30/6/2013	External Vice-President	/			\checkmark		
Example: HKUST Business Young Star	HKUST	1/9/2011- 30/6/2012	Participant	Page 1		V			
Example: Inter-school Athletics Championships – A grade Long Jump	Hong Kong Schools Sports Federation	2012-2013	2 nd Runner Up	Page 2		1			
Example: International Students' Visual Arts Contest cum Exhibition of Hong Kong	Arts Education Section of EDB	8/2013	Finalist Certificate	Page 3	V				
Those which demonstrate Creativity									
1.									
2.									
3.									
4.									
Those which demonstrate Art Talent									
1.									

Activities / Events / Achievements / Awards	Organiza	Period	riod Role / Award		Page number	Level (please tick)			
	tion	renou		, if any	Interna tional	Region al	School		
2.									
3.									
4.									
Those which are related to Community services									
1.									
2.									
3.									
4.									
Those which demonstrate	Leadershij	2	I						
1.									
2.									
3.									
4.									
Those which demonstrate	Music Tale	ent	1			1	1		
1.									
2.									
3.									
4.									
Other Cultural Activities									
1.									

Activities / Events / Achievements / Awards	Organiza tion	Period	Role / Award	Page number , if any	Level (please tick)		
					Interna tional	Region al	School
2.							
3.							
4.							
Those which demonstrate	Sports Tale	ent					
1.							
2.							
3.							
4.							
Others							
1.							
2.							
3.							
4.							
PART TWO Declaration & Signature							
Documents attached?	NoYes (Total: pages			es)			
	Applicant'	s signature	Parent's Signature			re	
Date:							
	Applicant'	s FULL Nan	ne Pa	arent's F	ULL N	ame	